- 1 HJR282
- 2 219778-2
- 3 By Representatives Garrett, Lovvorn, Blackshear, Gray and Wood
- 4 (D)
- 5 RFD:
- 6 First Read: 06-APR-22

1	
2	ENROLLED, House Joint Resolution,
3	COMMENDING PEBBLIN WALKER WILLIAMS FOR OUTSTANDING
4	GYMNASTICS ACCOMPLISHMENTS.
5	
6	WHEREAS, with great esteem, we extend highest
7	commendations to Pebblin Walker Williams for her stellar
8	performances in the State of Texas Level 4 Division Jr A3
9	State Championship; and
10	WHEREAS, eight-year-old gymnast, Pebblin Walker
11	Williams is often referred to in Texas, as "the little girl
12	from Alabama"; and
13	WHEREAS, Pebblin is the daughter of proud parents
14	Pebblin and Derrick Williams; she is the granddaughter of
15	Pebblin Warren, of the Alabama House of Representatives, and
16	David Warren; and
17	WHEREAS, Pebblin has been named the State of Texas
18	Level 4 Division Jr A3 Champion gymnast; she scored an
19	outstanding 9.8 on Floor, 9.725 on Vault, 9.8 on Bars, 9.65 o
20	Beam, and 38.975 All-Around, barely missing the coveted and
21	elusive 39 score; and
22	WHEREAS, in addition to being the Floor, Vault,
23	Bars, and All-Around Champion, Pebblin placed second out of

all 375 Level 4 competitors who qualified; she broke two

all-time records at her gym; she now holds the record for

24

25

## HJR282

1	highest Level 4 Floor and All-Around scores at her gym; she
2	made the list of America's Top 100 gymnasts, for Floor,
3	ranking 66th and Vault, ranking 67th; her All-Around score
4	qualifies her for the Top 10 Level 4 gymnasts in the United
5	States of America, ranking 7th; and
6	WHEREAS, Pebblin's significant athletic
7	accomplishments and gymnastic skills, along with the
8	extraordinary feats of this remarkable athlete reflect immense
9	credit upon the entire State of Alabama, and she is truly
10	deserving of special commendation and praise; now therefore,
11	BE IT RESOLVED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF ALABAMA, BOTH
12	HOUSES THEREOF CONCURRING, That Pebblin Walker Williams is
13	highly commended for her incredible gymnastic accomplishments,
14	along with her passion and commitment to the sport, and this
15	resolution is offered in tribute to her along with best wishes
16	for her bright future.

## HJR282

1			
2			
3	_	_	
4		Speaker of the House of Representatives	
5			
6	I	President and Presiding Officer of the Senate	
7		House of Representatives	
8 9 10		hereby certify that the within Act originated ted by the House 06-APR-22.	in
11 12 13		Jeff Woodard Clerk	
14			
15			
16	Senate	07-APR-22 Ad	opted
17			